——

LLRDLIGY D)

MR 15 ‘91 18129

"UNOFFICIAL GQPY,,

91206099

P NHOMENH AN T HAGTT - SRR 00¢

NOTICE AND COMSENT OF SBUBORDINATED MORTGAGEHOLDER
TO AMENDMENT TO MORTOAGE NOTE,
MORTGAGE AND LOAN INSTRUMENTS

DEPT=L RLCGROING 54,90
THe44k  fiaK &30 CRI02/91 131100
' 19929 4 0> WP L.~ AINDY
. Loar, . Sunty KB{NWUER
This Notice and Consent, dated as of March 1lﬂ, 1981, i
nade and deliveresd by Chicago Title & Trust Company, as Trustae,
and Sheraton Operating Corporation, as Beneficiary ("Subordi-
nated Mostgagee®) to Aetna Life Insursnce Company (“Senior

Mortgages ).

NHERLLG, Senior Mortgages ia the holder of a Moxtgage Note
dated July 49.-1987 in the principal amount of 821,500,000 (the
*Senior Mortgage Note*), entered inte by Lake Shore National
Bank, a national tanking association, not personally but as
Trustees under Trust Agraement dated November 30, 1984 and known
a8 Trust No. 4967 (ths “Trust") at the direction of Chicago Huron
Partners, eole baneficia=y and sole holder of the povar 5!
direction in and to the Trust (*Mortgagoer“); and

WHEREAS, to secure the Sanior Mortgage Note, Mortgager made
a Leasehold Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Security
Agresment in favor of Senior Mortgagee dated July 29, 1987,
encumbering certain real property and improvemants, legally
describad on Exhibit A" attached Neleto and made a part hereo!
{the *Property");

WHEREAS, the Subordinated Mortgages os the holder of two
Promissory Notes in the aggregate principa) ancunt of 81,300,000
secured by a Deed of Trust executed and delivsred as of
August 2%, 1986 and recorded as Document No. (16,384,154 on
August 29, 1986;

WHEREAS, the Subordinated Mortgagoe has subordinsted the
Subordinated Mortgage to the Senloxr Mortgage pursuant tec A
Subordination Agreenent dated as of July 29, 1987 and rroiuded as
Document No. 87,419,112 on July 30, 1687,

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Senior Hortgagol have entered into an
Amendment to Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Loan Instruments, dated
as of an effective date of August 1, 1950, a copy of which is
sttached hereto as Exhibit “B" (the "Loan Amendment”), and
pursuant to whioh, among other things, the Senior Mortgage Note
will be amended and modified to extend the Maturity Date (as
tharzein defined), alter applicable rates of interest and modify
principal payments due under the Senicr Mortgage Note;

WHEREAS, as & condition precedent to the consummation of the
transactions contemplated by the Loan Amendment, Senior Mortgagee
requires the consent of Subordinated Mortqagee thersto; ’,/"

VRV
/

BOK 15 )y
18 Mmae(2o217) ﬂ




UNOFFICIAL COPY

VAT LA




. MAR 18 '91 13:29

UNOFFICIAL COPY:

NOW, THEREFORE, in considerzation of the premises and for
other good and valuable considerxation, the raceipt and
sufficiency of which is heredy acknowledged, Subordinated
Mortgagee hereby sgrees as followe:

1, LConsant to Loan Amendment. 6Subordinated Mortgages
hereby acknowledgas and consents to the terms of tha Loan
Amendment, and to the continued, uninterrupted subordination of
{ts Subordinated Mortgage, as described above, to the Senior
Mortgage Note and Senior Mortgage, and any indebtedness,
Liabilities or obligations arising thereunder or secured thereby,
at the same are amended and modified by the Loan Amendment.

2. Purther Agsurances. Subordinated Mortgagee will

execute guch instruments and take such other actions as from time
to time may e reasonably requested by Sanior Mortgagee to
evidence the furageing consent of Subordinated Nortgage to the
Loan Amendment.

3. No Defaul's - Subordinated Mortgages hareby affirms to
Senior Mortgagee that, ar of the date hereof, thers are no
Adefaults or, to the best of its knowledge and balief, events
which might lead to Adsfaulty under the terms of the Subordination

Agreament, cxcept as set forth op Exhibit € attached hersto,

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, Subordiuated Mortgagee has axecuted and
delivered this Motice and Consent sy of the day and year first
above written.

ATIZST: | /-&-) e, &

J/ )[’ f/{‘ ///f/?[f ,)‘/) . By: ")(;)\ZJ’*?M.F-\:.' 100
-.uwm“' l/T < At Ly UK PRESICINT

ite: Its: )

e / Pl
Prepszed by and after recording”  SHERATON OPERATING CORPORATION

return to: ' (AN 7 y
Adrien C, Smith N BY =L 25 -

ROSS & HARDIES e e /

150 North Michigan Avanus Itl:xé;“‘*““‘““ﬂ 2
Suite 2500 / {
Chicago, Illinois 6068901

312/5%%8-1000

CHICAGO TITLE & ??QST COMEBANY
yiot




UNOFFICIAL COPY




MR 15 ‘91 18:30

UNOFFICGIAL CORY,

STATE OP _MASSACHUSEDTS

)
, ) 88
COUNTY OF _SUFFQLE . __ )

. &«

The undarsigned, _... /- f?" 4(‘ RARBI , & Notary
Public in and for caid county 1n the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that . ¢~ o v ¢ aad
' po:lonally known to ma and known by me
to be the Fresident and ___ < -« . .  Geesetary.
rOlP¢°t1V01Y of ___SHERATON OPERATING CORPORATION a
Delawars sorporation, in whose name the above and !oraqoinq
instrument is executed, apreared before me this day in person and
severally arknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument s their free and voluntary sct and as the free and
voluntary act(ol said corporation as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and that the said’ Gecretary
then and there ac"owltdged that he/she, as custodian of the
corporate geal of spid corporation, did affix the said corporate
seal to said instrumarc as his/her free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary ucu of said corporation as aforesaid, for
the uses and purposes therzin set feorth. ,

GIVEN under my hand and-¥otarial Seal thie _;;_;_ii___ day of
/‘“’"“"k— ? 1991

v .#:’ o 1//"- sy e
S Yotary Public

(Impress notarial seal hare)

My commission expires:

(v_:i—t-—()r/ /aj ’(/7"7>
g 7




-f*

UNOFFICIAL COPY




STATE OF . ILLINQIS .
COUNTY OF _COQK

. \

The undersigned, ' ' , & Notary

Public in nnd for satd ounLy ho Stata atoresaid, DO HEREBY
&) . and

a4 . pezsonnli! hvnwn to me and known hy
me to bo the Proaidont and _._ . .= Socretary

respectively of ___CHICAGO TITLE & IRUST COMPANY , an
Illinols corporation, in whose name, os Trustee, the above and
foregoing ‘inatrument is executed, appeared before me this day in
person and .64?E311Y acknowledgod that they signed and delivered
the sald instrvaent as tholr free and voluntary act and ag the
free and voluntary. act of said corporation as Trustee, ag
aforesaid, for tha uses and purposes theroin set forth, and the
gaid ___ MRSV UETeiens . then and there acknowledged that
he, as custodian of (ha worporato seal of sald corporation, did
affix the said corporace s=al Lo gsaid ingtrument as his frve and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation as Trustee afoCesuld, tor the uges and purposcs
therein set forth.

GIVEN-u 99L my hand and Noteérial Seal this /CZ¢’? day of

A AN , 1991,
: 2 1

I
! Notary Public

“OFFICIAL SEAL
Kathieen Piatek

Nytary Public, Stale otllzirj??;g :
My Commission Expires 2
uwwmw

(Impress notarial seal here)

My commission expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




$1206097
87419113

- S g7419113
) , L pght mcoRIIN - 3,
| SRS WA SV 1O asaiond 40 semany THELLS TRAN 8082 07/30/07 s

144 L00=p0T=00=¢t lmmmm mman H-0T—419 =
¢ % e 1911

N Vot CO0X COUNTY RECORDER
EIOMITIY (AW 1000 M ‘mu:m TYAIONLNA TRIN Wi 49
ISYI PT EONYY ‘NINA 4T AINSANGE ‘0T NOILJZY 40 /% TYROILNU :
Haos Db ¥/-OOLIO OL NOTAINQY 8, 3124313 40 53 DTN .~
20 (IR &I02 £/7 Y 303N DU LTI M1 LIVERLOOT T ~

p orm
.

o Al LI

' "WOTIN € LEVE N1 CRIIETIC ' '
hY ATIVOYT QYT Bid 5O EXIVIOT D=0 UL KINLIA ¥EILLIIIYY oo
20vYY0. DU ORLIINAA '$49 4. 00 -ou LatedGa Y 014t -
- ‘It usadil qamcﬂ A 'ORIT '§y nar 40 BV QLIYG IIVEIRNS
BOYEYD 40 MAGIYCHED ¥ A GDRIdl 3 O Lt T8 drviied n
axy lm T A lm 18 W10 u'.mw ™ olota it o
N ] lv ELIT 'O AN GZQVOONY Y A4 ‘T AVN Quve .
W V27408 20V0YD 40 ML 10 EDEOADNS PUIT X LEDRIOY M
ISR BY ‘TAPEXIAS BV HOLLVYONED DHINYT/ PROGINVED Y : '
TOIPTILNG By ‘ANYONO QY FAYT A8 TN TLMD 'Y JW ARive IIVEL
L 40 JUOLMIART EIVIMED LYWL AR OAY NI QZIYID) MIYLS 1 IEVIUNS

S5 2N . i o v
‘NOIIE @ L0V KT GNP ATTYOT Qe ) ey
PO 00 TLLYIO0N SLEBOAOLI QUY DNITIION Dl 40 dINPQW DU . "y

N VIR NN
‘NOTIV € 2YY¢ K1 @O ATIYORT el
W hilIhag 'ZENINT WL e ‘on
TUOHD TAPT QXY ‘WOTSTT QUNGRD TV 'AXYODND QY Brvs AT 2V (46t
A1 ACYRNARL QXY 1461 ‘41 BIAS ‘ot It 1 ool
ST WY TN 60 4L o LD I 6941 U3 J1NeY TOIod
JOTRA 40 NOUNYCIRIN ¥ ' 134T ' 300l ALV0 19721 .
10 TURMIGE] ATYIERs T 26 SY 5b CMVIE Livins Siodndt

1t uwun |
' an

|
g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY-

EXHIBIT C

Unpaid Real Estate Taxes and Perscnal Property Taxes.

Any defaults that may exist pursuant to the Aetna First
Mortgage Loan documents or the Second Mortgage Loan
documents,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC!}A QCQ)EX,

JEPALICOWONGAGE. Av)
Praepared by and after recording return to:

ADRIAN C. SMITH

ROSS & HARDIES

150 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE KNOTE,
MORTCAGE. ANR_LQAN INSTRUMENTS

This Amendment to Mortgage Note, Morugage and Loan
Instruments (the "Amendment") is entered into as of and effective
August 1,7 1990, by and hetween LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a
natienal baoNing agsociation, not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement) (the "Trust Agreament') dated Jovember 30, 1984
and known as Trusu No, 4967 ("Martgagor“), CHICAGO HUROM
PARTNERS, sole bereficiary and sole holder of the power of
direction in and te Loke Shore National Bank, as Trustee under
the Trust Agreement {“Leneficiary"), James C. Caraher and David
J. Buffam, personally, aod, AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMRANY, a
Connacticut corporaticon {“Mortgagea"),

xzCITALS

WHEREAS, lMortgagor made a lortgage XNaote dated July 29, 1987
in the principal amount of TWEUTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSALD DOLLARS ($21,500,000) in fauor of Mortgagee {the
"Mortgage Note");

WHEREAS, to secure the lortgage Note, Jivrtgagor mada a
Leasehold Moxrtgage and Assignment of Rentsg and Security Agreement
in favor of the Mortgagee dated July 29, 13587 ancumbering
certain real property legally described on Exhini< “A" attached
hereto and made a part haereof (the "Prgperty"), which was
recorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office as Dhcument
87419110 (the "Mortgage");

WHEREAS, in addition to the Mortgage liote and Mortgaya,
Hortgagor, Moxrtgagee, Beneficiary and certain other parties in
some instances, entered into certain other instruments and
agreements, in connection with or otherwise related to the
financing described above, including without limitation the
following (Documents Numbers 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 helow beiny
hareinafter collectively referred to as the “Loan Instruments®):

1. Mortgage Loan Application, executed May 7, 1987, hy
Mortgagor and Beneficiary, as Borrower (ths
“Application").

Commitmant letter, dated May 11, 1987, by and between
Mortgagor and Mortgagee {(the "Commitment“).

Undated letter amending the terms of the Application |
and Commitment. |

Cxmreir B




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

Assignment of Loases and Rants, dated July 29, 1987, by
and betwaen Mortgager and Mortgages recorded on July
30, 1987, as Documant Mo, 87419111 (tne "Assigument of
Laages").

Assignmant of Management and Oparating Documents, dated
July 29, 1987, by and between Martgagor, Benaticliary
and Mortgageo.

Sacurity Agneement and Assignmant of Beneficlal
Intorest, dated July 29, 1987, by and betwaan
Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Mortgagee (the "Socurity
Agresment and Assignment"),

Ssaurity Agreement, dated July 29, 1987, by and betwoan
horcgagor, Roneficiary and Hortgagee (tha “Security
Agrecmont"),

Conditionrl Assignment of Equipmant Loases, dated July
29, 1987, hy and bhetwean Mortgagor, Boneficiary and
Mortgagee {Lho "Conditional Asgignment of Loases").

Indamnity Agrecmsnt, dated July 29, 1987, by and
batwaen lMovtgagor and Chicage Huren Partners for the
benafit of tha Morigagovr,

Subordination Agruvoment, dated July 28, 1987, by and
hetwaon Chicago Title & (Pyust Company, an Illinois
Corporation ("CT&T"), as Trustaee, J.W. Family Trust
Mos, =20, Tanya Trust Mo, 18, M & J Wilkow, Ltd., as
Agaent, and Mortgagee, recordad on July 30, 1987 as
Document Mo. 87419113,

Subordination Agreement, dated July 23, 1987, by and
petwean CT&T, ag Trustae, Sharaton Oparating
Corporation and Mortgagee, racordend on July 30, 1987 as
Document 1o, 8741vliz,

subordination of Management Liens, dated July vy, . 1987,
by and between The Caraher Corporation and MHortuujee,
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document lo. B741914F0

Subordination of Maragament Liens, daved July 13, 1887,
by and between Mutual Garages, Inc. and Moytgagea,
racorded on July 30, 1987 asg Document Mo, 87419115,

Censant and Subordination Agreement, dated Joanuary 25,
1988, hy and hetween Signal Capital Corporation and
jortgagee.

Subordinate Assignment of Beneficial Interest and
Sukordinated Security Agreement, dated as of January
25, 1988, between Signal Capital Corporation and
Beneficiary, recorded January 24, 1988 as Document

2

—
.
rany

050

FAN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:GORY

§8,038,354.

Subordinate Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Security Agreement, dated as of January 25, 1988,
betwaen Signal Capital Corporation and Mortgagor, and
recorded January 26, 1988 as Document lo, 88,038,353
and as assigned to Textron Financlal Corperation
("Textron®) by Assignmant dated April 4, 1990 and
regcorded ag Document 90151855,

WHEREAS, by letter agreemant between Benaficiary and
Mortgagee dated as of March 5, 1991, and amended and supplemented
by letter agreement dated as of April 10, 1991 (as amended and
gupplemented, tha "Lotter Agreement"), Mortgagae agreed, among
other tliirgs, to extend the maturity date of tha Mortgage lote
from August. 1, 1990 to August 1, 1991, upon certain terms and
condition therain expressed (the “Loan Modification");

HOW, THEREGQ2RE, in consideration of the premigses and the
mutual covenants /contained herein, and for othor good and
valuable conasidexicion, the receipt and sufficiaency of which is
hereby acknowledged, tho parties agree to amend the Mortgage
tote, the Mortgage and erch of the Loan Instrumants in the
following manner and on'the following taerms and conditions:

! aAmepdments Lo oxcesye lote, Mortyage and. Loan
Instruments. Upon the closine of tho transactions herein
contemplated and affective as of the date hareof, tha Mortgago
Note, tortgage and each of tha Lupu Instruments shall he amended
as follows:

Ao datapdly DRata.  The ganturity date (thae
"Maturity Date") of thae Undohtodneng evidenced by
the Mortgage Note shall bho oxtended from August 1,
1990 to August 1, 1991, at whizh date the
outstanding principal halance, tocather with all
accrued intoraest, shall he due and pavyable.

8. Incraass of Pringipal Indabiedness. The
principal amount of ths Martgage lote shiril he
increansed from the original amount of TWELTY-QUE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($21,500,000) to TWENTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNOKED
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUUDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
(521,993,750), to evidence a cne-guarter
percentage point loan extansion fee;

C. Interest Rate. ‘lhe intarest rate on tha
Mortgage llote shall he increasaed

(i) from nina and seventy-fiva hundredths
percent (9.75%) per annum to ton parcant
(10.0%) per annum, affective for the
poried from August 1, 1990 through
January 31, 1991 (tha "First Interest

3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL: €OPY:

Pariod"); and

(ii) from ten percent (10%) per annum to ten
and twenty-five hundredths percent
(10.25%) per annum effective for the
pericd from February 1, 1991 until tha
Maturity Date (the “Second Interest
Period"),

Except as otherwise provided in the Letter
Agreament as to the Fiwst Period Interest,
interest shall ba due and payable in advance on
the first day of each calendar month, commencing
April 1, 1991, Interest paymeénts shall be in
addition to principal payments dua under tha
Hortgage lote and as herein provided.

D, Addifional Princinal Pavments. In additien
¢2, and not in reduction of, the regular mcnthly
ox other payments under the !ortgage Mote,
Mostgagor shall make principal payments thereon as
tollaws

(i)' 8§75,000, due and payable on or hefore
Hay 1, 1991;

{iL) 875,000, due ard payable on or before
June 10 1991; and

(Lii) §125,000, dua and payable on or before
July 1, 199V,

E. Sacurity Interest 14 accounts. The Lean
Instruments, and specifically the Security Agree-
ment, shall be amended t¢ provige that, as ¢f tha
effective date hereof, Martgagor crants Mortgagee,
as secured party, a firgt security interest in all
existing and future “accounts," as ‘defined in
Article 9~106 of the Uniform Commercicl wode as in
effact from time Lo time in the State vi-iilinois
{Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch,26 *9-106) {(tha “Unilecm
Commercial Cods") and the proceeds thereof.
Furthermore, tha Mortgagor herehy ackncwledgss
that references in the Mortgags to all “rents,
issuas and profits” derived from the Real Property
shall he deemed to include "accountg" as dafined
in the Uniferm Commercial Code.

3. Canditions tvo Closiny., Tha clesing of tha transactions
harain centemplated shall occur on or hefore April 12, 1991 (the
"Closing"). The tollewing items shall ha conditicns precedent Lo
the Closing ard effectivensss of the Loan Medification:

~ s
FYR-2Y .

G030

A, Consentg of Subordinate Lienheldsrg. ©On or
before tha Closing, Mortgagor shall deliver to

»
dos

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPRY

Mortgagae written congantg to this Amendment from
oach of the suhbordinato lienholdars on the
Propovty listed in Exhibit_“BY, or any othor party
whoge congant to this Amendment L8 required by
Mortgageo, in form and substanca scceptable to
Mortgagee in ite sole discretien,

B, Morfgagor'a Coungal's Quinion Latisx., Prior
to tho racerdavien of this Amendment, Mortgaqea
shall have roeceived o written opinioen from
Mortgagor's and Banaficingy's counsel,
gatisglfactory to Mortgagae, stating, inter alia,
that the Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Loan
Instrumaents (as modified hereby) are valid and in
full force and effact, hinding upon Mortgagor and
Benuficiary in accerdance with their terms.

C, PBayment ef Moxtgages‘s Attornays’ Fees and
viocsing Coptg. On or bhefore tha Closing,
Mortgagor shall have pald in full all legal,
recording, title policy and other fees, espenses
and Costs incurred by Moxtgagee (including without
limitacion ivs attorneys’ fees) (collectivaly
"lortgagle’s Costg") in connaction with the Loan
fodification, this Amendment and tha cloesing of
the transacticpa hareby contemplated,
Notwithstanding the foregoing, if, for whatever
reason, the transactlons herein contemplated are
not consummated, “origagee shall pay Mertgagee’s
Costs nevarthelegs. "1f not so paid within 10 days
atter demand for payment theraof hy Mortgagee,
sush fallure te pay lMor¥gagee's Costy will he an
event of default undey clie L2an Instruments,
entitling Mortgagee to all »f its rights and
réemedies therasunder.

D. g Defaults. At tha tima of Closing, the
Mortgage llote, Mortgage and Loan Instruments shall
not be in derault, and all debt servire payments
and insurance premiums shall bo paid and zurrent.
In addition, except [or the Delinquent Prouerty
Taves {as hereinafuer defined), there shall exist
no events which, with the lapse of time or unon
notice, would constitute a default under the
Mortgage llote, lortgage and Loan Instruments.
Mortgagee shall be entitled, upon reguest, to
satisfactory documentation evidencing Mortgagor's
and Beneficiary'’s compliance with this condition
nrecadent.

E. Envirenmental Study. On or hefore april 10,
1991, Mortgagor shall have retained the senvices
of an envirenmental censultant acceptable to
Mortgages to prepare {a) a Phage I environmental
study of the Property (the "Environmental Study"),

5

Vad

3

256090




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL £ORY

and, (bh) at Mortgages's dliscretion, any additional
studies that may bo reasonably necossary.

F. Tivle Endergemant. Upon Closing, Mortgagox
will preovide Mortgagae an endorsomant vo its
mortgagen title lngurance policy numbered 230418,
originally dated July 30, 1987, issued by Ticor
Title Insurance Company of California and
gatisfactory to thae Mortgagee, insuring that the
Mortgage, ag amandad hy this Amendmant, remaing a
flrgt, valid and prion lian on the Proporcy as of
the data of the recording of the Amendment
theveof, Such endorsamant shall contain no
information or exceptions that are not approved in
weiting by Mortgages prioxr to tha Clesing.

G. Guaranteas of Ralinquant Real Estata.Taxei.
On or before the Clesing, James C, Carahar and
uryid J. Butfam shall oexecutu and deliver to
vectgagoe thaivr individual, pergonal guarantaes
(the "Tax Guavantoaaes") for 50V each {a total of
1008) cf-the dolingquant 1989 first and second
installment and 1990 first installmoent of real
properly tazes on tha Propoxty, togethor with
accrued and unpaid intereut and ponalties thereon
and all rvelatend costy of rodemption (colloctivaly,
the "Delinquent Fropeorty Taxes"). The Tax
Cuaranteoy shall beacceptabla in form and
gubstance to Aatna-in its solo discretion. In
addition, on or hefora the Closing, the personal
guarantens of Mosars, Carahor and Buffam, givan to
Textron Lo guarantes Textron's $7,000,000
gubordinated debt (the "Textron Guarantaes") must
he subordinated in writing by Textren to the Tax
Guarantees. In connuction with-the axecution and
delivery with the Tax Guorantees itassrs. Carahor
and Buffam each shall have delivelud to Mortgagas
on or before the Closing their notanized parsonal
financial statements, {n form and sufficint
detail acceptable teo tlortgagaa (tha "Papsennl
financial Statoementg"), If, on or hefore Juns !,
1991, Mortgagor delivers to Mortgagaeo an
irrevocahble stand-hby lettaer of credit, in form and
substance as gat forth in paragraph 3.B. balow,
then the Tax Guarantees, to axtant that thay
guarantee tho Delinquant Preporty Taxes, shall be
deemed satigfied and released.

H. Tax. Escrow. OQn or befors thms Closing,
Mortgagor shall establish a real egtate tax escrow
with Mortgages for tha second installment of 1390
real estate taxes due August 1, 1991 (the "Tax
Egcrow"), and shall deposit therein the sum of
$167,000 (repregenting two months! cstimated
prorated real estate taxes), Mortgagor shall also

6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY., .

deposit into the Tax Escrow the sum of $150,000 on
or beforea June 1, 1991 and an additional $150,000
on or bhefore July 1, 1991, All funds from time vo
time on deposit in the Tax Escrow will Le
earmarked and used exclugively for payment of real
estate taxes on the Propoerty. The gehedule for
any subgequent or other deposgits by Mortgagor Lo
the Tax Escrow shall have been provided and bhe
acceptable to Mortgagea prior to the Cloging in
its sole discretion,.

If, for whatever reason, including, without limitatvion, the

failure to meet or comply with any ¢f the foregoing conditions
precedent, the Closing does not occur on or hefore April la,./¢ ¢r—~
1991, then. notwithstanding anything herein te the centranry,
Mortgagee suall have no obligavion to procesed with tha Loan
Modificaticw and this Amendment (and the commitments to Mortgagor
evidenced thershy or by the Letrer Agreement), and the same shall

he deamed ilmmedidtsly null and voild without further action of tha
parties,

3. Bogt-Closfngcovanants. The following post-Closing
covenants and cenditiony myst ha fully performed and complied
with by Mortgagor and Benafidiciary as horein provided, and the
fallure of Mortgage and Benuficiary Lo do so shall constitute
events of default under the Uota, Mortgage and Loan Instrumants:

A, Environmental Stud’, lMortgagor shall deliver the
completed Phase I Enviroamental Study to Mortgagee on
or hefore May 15, 1991,

8. Paymant 2f Delinquent Provexiy Taxes. ALl
Delinquent Property Taxes on the “ryperty must be
redeemad and/or paid in full on or-hefore June !, 1991,
including without limitation all gume racessary to
radaeen thoe Property for non-paymont ot <he 1989 first
and gecond installments of vaxes (ostimatad: §993,446)
and the first ingtallment of 1990 taxes (estimated:
§496,723), totwithstanding the foregoing, on oz hefore
Juna 1, 1991, Mortgagor may tender to Mortgageo an
frrevocabls stand-hy latter of credit, in form a;d
substance and from & finuncial institution, acceptadla
in all respects to Mortgagees, in its sole discretion,
for the full amount of the Delinquant Proparty Taxoes,
estimated if necossary hut in any avont gufficient to
fully redaem and pay the same. Such latter of credit
ghall be payable to Mortgagee on August 1, 1991 without
further notice Lo ox action by Mortgagor or Beneficiary
$f the Delinguent Property Taxes are not puid in full
on or hefore such date,

4. Reaffirmation.of Waurantiss,.Repyazantations and
Covenantg., Each and every warranty, rapragontation and convenant
of Mortgagor or Beneficiary, as applicahla, made {n connection
with the Mortgage lote, MONtgagn and tho Loan [nstruments, or

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

subsequent thereto, including without limitation those made in

connection with the Letter Agreaement, are hereby reasserted and

reaffirmed to Mortgageae as true, corract and complate. 'In

addition, but not by way of limitation, Mortgager, Beneficiary

and Messrs. Caraher and Buffam hereby warrant and represent to

HMortgagee that: v

A, Mortgagor, Beneficiary and lMessrs. Caraher and
Buffam each have full power and authority te enter inteo
this Amendment;

. B, Except for Delinguant Property Taxes, thevre are no
defaults (or events which, upon lapge of time or with
notice, would ceonstitute a default) under the Textron
Mortgage, the Sherateon !Mortgags, the Sharaton
Jlanagement Agreement, the Caraher Management Agreement
o» the Mutual Management Agreement, as defined in
Febibiv ‘B! hereto, or any related instruments, and
such wmartgages and agreements are in full force and
effect and, in each case, the mortgage or statutory
liens avidenced thereby are subordinate to the rfirst
lien of the Mortgage, as amendad by this Amendment;

C. Except fol the security inverests of “ortgagee
created by the Loan Instruments and the Mortgage, and
the other junior or subordinate security interests
listed on Exhibit "< herete, Beneficiary is and will
remain the sole owner ©f 100% of the rights, peowars,
privileges and beneficial interest ("Reneficial
Interest®) under the Trust Aqreement, free fronm any
lien, security, interest, encumbrance or other right, :
title or interest of any persor, firm, corporation or
entity; no financing statement reluting vo the
Benaeficial Interest is on file ir any public office,
other than financlng statements refleoted in Exnibit
“C: and Beneficlary shall defend the deneficial
Interest against all claims and demand” >f all persons
at any time claiming the same or any interest adverse
therein to tortgagee;

D. HMortgagor has not previously assigned, sold
pledged, transferred, mortgagnd, hypothecated, oz
otharwise encumbered the leases of personal properuy
referred to in the Conditional Assignment of Eguipment
Leases, or the lease of real property referred %o in
the Assignment of Leases, or any of them; and llortgagor
has further complied, and will continue to comply, with

~

gach and every covenant and represantation contained S

therein; ey
d ?

Iy

E. Except for the security interests and rights of
Mortgagee therein, Mortgagor is the owner of tha
Collaveral, as defined in the Security hgreecment, free
of any lien, security interest or encumbrance of any
kind; no financing statements are on file in any public

L6GD30

8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

ceffico (other than in favor of Moxtgagae or ns
otherwise set forth in ExhibiL tCr): and Mortgagor haa
further complied, and will continue to comply, with
each and evary covenhant and representatvion containoed
therein;

F. Excopt of the lien of the Mortgage and the junion
and subordinata lieng listed in Exhiiv VB
hereto, including without limitation the Textron
Mortgage and the Sheraton Mortgage, as defined in guch
Exhibiy, Mortgagor is the ownex of tho leasehold
Interest in tha Property (including the improvements
therein) described in tha Mortgage, and has complied,
and will continue to comply, each and every toerm,
covenant and reprosentation contained therein;

G, Except for the DRelinquent Proparty Tases, there arve
no-rafaults (or avents which, upon lapse of time on
with nguice, would constitute a default) under the
Mortgagn Note, Mortgage or any of tha Loan Instruments,
or under any leages or agroements assigned by Mortgagor
onr Beneficisly to Mortgages as furthoer gecurity for the
Mortgage MNote and ortgage;

H. Mortgagow, 2snuficiarvy and Messrs, Carahar and
Buffam have no defanse, claim or offset which would in
any way limit or dimipish the indebtednass o Mortgagae
evidanced by the Mortyaga Note, Mortgage, and Lean

Instruments or hereundel or by the agreemaents
contemplated hereby; and

I. Megsrs, Caraher and Buffar warrant that each and
every repregentation and gratemernt contained in their
regpective Personal Financial Sterexents delivered to
Yortgagee prior to the Closing are (true, corrsct and
complete as of the date thereof and as/of tha Closing.

The foregoing warranties, representations and covenants sghall
survive the execution and delivery of this Amendment anl the
Closing, and shall be true, correct and complete as Of che
Closing and shall remain so until the full amount of the
indebtednass of Mortgagor and/or Beneficiary to lortgages uviacer
the Mortgage Hote, the Mortgage and the Loan Instruments, and, in
the case of Masgsrs. Caraher and Buffam, their ohligations to
Mortgagee under their respective Tax Guarantees, is paid in full
to Mortgagee. lotwithstanding the feregeiny, this Amendment
shall not be deemed to constitute a consent or waiver hy
Mortgagea of any defaults existing as of the effective date
hereof, and specifically as to the Delinquent Property Ta:es.

5. Eull Force and Effect. Except as expressly modifiaed
herein, the terms and provisions of the Yarigage lote, Mortgagye
and Loan Instruments are and shall remain in full force and
effect. This Amendment: (a) shall not ha coenstrued as a waiver
of any other right held by Mortgages under the Mortgage lote,

9




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

b 0 .
Mortgage or any of the Loan Instruments) Rb] is tho final
axtension of the Maturity Date of the Mortgage lave which
Mortgages will grant Mortgagor; and (¢) spplics to the Mortgagu
Note, Mortgage and Loan Instruments only, and shall not operatae
as precedent to or for any future consents or modifications by
Mortgagas regarding such documents or any othex loan which
tortgagor, Benaficlary or any of their arffiliates may now ox
hereafter have with Mortgagea.

6. Pupther Agswrancaes. lMertgager, Reneficlary and Magers,
Caraher and Buffam each agroe to axocute such othar documantg and
instruments, and take such furthor actions, including without
limftation, payment of all related costs, as raegquauytaed from time
Lo time by Mortgagae to evidence or congummate the foroegoing
agreement., medifications and extungiens (o tho lortgago Hote,
Mortgaga and Loan Instruments and the Tax Guarantees,

I WITNRGS WHEREOF, Mortgagor, Boneficiary, Massrs, Carahor

and Buffam and Morugagee have exacuted this Amoendment aeffectivo
as of the date written above.

Fxonoratian provisions roet-ietia any
Pl el bake §hoe Maviend [”.'u'\
SR

Lake Shore Natienal Bank, as
Trustee under Trusy Agraemant dated

it Bty xu.lll@:#y vovamher 30, 1984, known as Trust
u,..ﬁ/.{m.;t.u At heteg, No. 495) and ncL puaonall"

ATTEST: - ///. —~—— 1, //
Lo ds POPLNANY Py Ve u,‘f‘ el d ,i-d uﬂ-. foItad
Lo, oy . '.7: |

Yo L(irL.!z]f

CHICACH HURQOH PARTNERS, dole
benaficiury and sole holdar of the
powor of 4irection in and te Lake
Shouve tiational-Bank, as Trustes
undea Trust Agqresmant dated

Novnmbe" 30, 18494, Known as Trust

I‘ j— T —— g g “eaeeAn

BY ' ( //xm-;ﬁ'h
David Jd=-Bulfam, Genera, ELartner

By: Cavahar Huron Angsociates, an
Illinoig.Limited Partnazship, A
Geno al PaanoL

'ﬂ"

‘;dmos C. Cnrahaa
Its anuual Panger

..

_1E=g§3rﬁ’g7 Carahor, personally

.
Davi&zj;-BMEEE;R"peraonally
1Q

g
s -I"

>OG0




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL, GOPY-

AETHA LIPE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Connecticut corporatL?n

& 7180

Its: /X)Jr3;2/1¥ VQLL f/ngu [~
PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 17-10-106-007
VOLUME: 501

ADDRESS QF PROPERTY: 140-160 EAST HURON STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINQIS

L0025

11




UNOFFICIAL COPY




TURL I mwwwl g

e AANQEFICIAL COPY. e

tO Chicagqe {a tho North Fracticnal 1/2 of Seoticn ™y, Torthip 39 Keeth, RaPY 14 Bart
of tho ™ied Principal Maridian, iy Coic Conty, 11)inols.

Parimwvions bary 17=10= 1044007 Volurg: &1
,-\ddr:\;:‘g:r“l.r’ff)n-lf)ﬂ Eagt Hurow Struet, Chicapo, %llhwis

ESTATE 1.

Leasehold Estato eraaitd in and by that cdrtain Indenturs of Leass dated Novacker 8,
1968, A popancin of vhich vay resorded foril 8, 1947 as Dooutant No. 20,838,412, 48
amnoed Nevacter B, 1789, May Z3, 1970, Juno 18, 1971 and Febreary 15, 1977 rady by
Saks and Carpaty, as Ground Lesssr, oo Lako Seora National 8amK Trust No. 2153, as
Ground Lessey, cemlsing tha land Y0 & tarm of $9 yaars, comanging July 1, 1971 ad
ending Juma 13, NS,

fnd ass{ginent tharec!:

rasigror: Laka Shoro National Barx, Trust o, 2149

Assigrea: RGP, Ina.

Rocorded: Fedruary 22, 1983 Dloummt: 27,451,775

A ansdgeent thares!:

fslo:  Laa thore Haticnal Base, Tryust No, 2189

Asalgwa Latalle Haticral Bark, Trust Mo, 10914

Recordrie Tiheyary 22, 1745 Cocuwant: 20,431,778

fod Aseigumant neraot:

r'\"iﬁ‘:\]\Of: A2, T,

fasignea: Laso Siors Hational Base, Trust 1o, <547

fecorosd: Febrvary 72,7988 Dorcment: 27,451,751

fod assigeant therect:

Fesiooe: LaSalla Maticnal fanc. Trust No. 10514

Fasignea:  Laka Shora Natienal Lk, Trust No, @47

Recordr?: Fedruary 22, 1935 Ceumnnty 27,451,782

ESTATE 2:
™3 Qrerseip of the Wwildings ard irprovansiia lozated en the land.
ESTATE 3

Sleasshold Sstato created In and Iy Lhat cartaln InCrica of Leara cated July L,
1970 rads by Saks and Company, A3 SSlessor ond Claricsas fariing Corpsration, as
Woletsen, wa glexlowet by foreemys regarding Cotnoncanns ¢f Tern of Girdgs Subleasa
Sated May 1, 1973 and roserdad July 33, 1973 as Decumont Mo, 2,019,000, as aendsd
Cacantap 21, 1972, tay b, 1973 ane f &hrueary 18, 1977 end esddanszd bye Mrcrandan of
Garapa Shleten cuted as of July 15, 1989, and raccrdad Sersacbar 22, VR as Qooumerd
No. 25,592,873, damising Mz "Garag: facilities” within the boileing 1nQ3ed on the
2ad for a tarn of 25 years begirning Nowstboae 1, 1972,

id fssigaet tharecf:
Fasigsoe: Claridpes Parking Corperaticn
Fasigree: Laxa Shore Matienal Bark, Trust Ro. 2133

fod Pasigramnt thereot: .
Fssigror: Laka Shore Naticnal Bask, Teust N, 2169

Fasignen: RCP, Inc.

Recorded: February 22, 1585 Comumant: 27,451,799

#nd fssigyent thereof:
Fasignor: Lako Shore Maticnal Bark, Teyst No, 2183
fatignem: LaSalle Hatiemal Benk, Trust s, 1e51e

Recorcad: Febwevary 22, L98S Dazumany: 27,451,780
Recordad: Febrvary 22, 198% Documet: 27,451,778

Fod fssioncent theroof:

Fasigwr: RGP, Inc,

Fasignen: Lako Shore Betienal Cark, Trust Ho. 4947

foorded: Februacy 22, 198% Cocurnet: P4, 039,511

fod fasiqumns tharect:
F&Eg'r;r: Lasalle Hatimal BN'ik, Trugs Ny, LOFLES

O

~y
r o

-

25050




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL

n

X
Exhibiv pn
Subordinated Lienholders

1, Holdaera of 8§4,773,000 Note datad us of January 2%,
1988, Supplomental tlote of $2,225,000 dated as of September 18,
1988 and Supplemental Floating Rata Nloto datoed as of
September 16, 1988, in lavor of Signal Capital Couporatien,
assignad to Textron Financial Corporation ("Textron Mortgage").
Such Notaes are sacured by & Subordinate lLeasohold Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Security Agraament dated as of
Januavry a2, 1988, and ave further secured by a Subordinate
Asgignmenr-of Beneficial Interest and Subordinate Security
Agreoment, dated as of January 25, 1988, The Subordinated
Mortgage, Suvacudinate Assignment of Beneficial Interest and
Subcrdinate Sevurity Agreement wers subordinated pursuant to the
Congsent and Suboraination Agresement dated as of January 25, 1988,

2. Holders of§1,300,000 tiotes in faver of Chicago Title &
Trust Company, as Trusiaee, and Sharaton Operating Corporation, as
Beneficiary (the “Sheraton !ortgage"), subordinated pursuant to
Subordination Agreement doiad as of July 29, 1987,

3. Sheraton Opsrating Zerporation ("Shoraten"), “anagar,
pursuant to Hanagement Agraement dated as of December 7, 1984
betwaen Sharaton and Mortgagor {(the. "Sheraton Hanagomant

Agreemant"), and subordinated pursuant to Suhordination of
Hanagement Agreement dated ag of Juiy 29, 1987,

4, The Caraher Corporation (“Caraisr"), Manager, pursuant
to Hanagament Agreement (the "Carahar Managamant Agreement”)
referred to in an agreement dated as of July 4. 1987, denominated
Subordination of Management Lieng, hetween Carapar and Mortgagaese.

5. Mutual CGarvages, Inc. ("Mutual"), pursuant to managemant
agraement (the “Mutual Managament Agreemenc”), ag rofexved o in
an agreemant dated as of July 13, 1987, denominated Subsrdination
of Management Liens, between Mutual and Mortgagee.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY

Exhibig tCY

Permitted Exceptions

1. A first gsecurity intevest in cartaln real chattaels
affixed to real property in favar of Astna Life Insurance
Company, Secured Party, recordad on July 31, 1987, ag document
numbey 2313971,

2, UCC-1 Financing Statoment eovering 3.0 ServiBavrs
located at the Sheraton Plaza Hotel in favor of ServiSystams,
Inc., Sarsured Party, assigned to LINC Financlal Sorvicoes, Inc.,
recorded on February 23, 1987 ag document number 2246941, and as
asgignaed <o USX Credit Corporation on August 17, 1987, as
document nunban 2319788,

3. A gubcsdinate gecurity intarvest in certain real
chattols affixed to real property in favor of Signal Capital
Corporatien, Secured. Party, recorded on January 28, 1988, with
the Illinois Secretary of State, as documant number 238161Z; as
amandaed to cover and secury additional total indehtednass of
$7,000,000.00, recorded on-June 2, 1989, as document number
2982199, and as assignad Lo Textron Finaneial Covporation,
recorded on February 9, 1990, aq document numbeyr 2677945,

4, UCC-1 Financing Statenen: covering Scotehtint Sun
Control Film installed at the Sheratrn Plazn Hotel in faver of

“innesce Division, Minnasota Miningiand Manufacturing Co.,

Secured Parcty, recorded on Juno 17, 1948, as document number
2440283,

5. UCC-1 Financing Statement covaering tYolavigion and radio
equipment in favenr of Elkay Manufacturing Comdaony, Secured Party,
recorded on September 3, 1989, with the Illinois Secratary of
State, as document numher 2617080,

6. UCC-1 Financing Statement covaring phone aquinrent in
favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Secured Party, revcided on

August 10, 1960, with tha Illinois Secratary of State as dosumant
number 2749833,

LGS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGJAL, COPY:

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )
COUNTY OF C O O K )

Lecllo T (5ol

The undersigned, .=frfﬁ' Lot ey o a detary Public in
and for said County, in the State of aforesaid, DO HEREAY CERTIFY
THAT / Ciur to —F o0 (fr and {om /\1 ) "u‘." ,’-"--';z'-\l"-"‘v-/_f
personally known to me to be tha (., ,,., .. and ~ o e S
of LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, ¢
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
assoclation, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes
thereinset forth; and the said A~ v7-,; ™ Secretary then
and there acknowledged that he/she, as custodian of the corporate
geal of sald association, did affix the said corperate seal to
said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntuny act of said association, as Trustee as
aforesald, for the uses and purposes Cherein set forth.

“ir ﬂ\
GIVEN under my hard and MNotarial Seal this.{i day of
(i 1997,

Lo :

Jr— (LYW PR /
'!‘luv“ﬂeau-ﬂ-u‘h Abh WG TY AP : /

|

"y ot
e )
C—- L
R A AN . A A
‘-.q-.\"“ \“\n“\“ ".". - - / / LT . i , .
Rl al [N o N R A, ( AN

T e A T HOTARY PUBLIC

' .
R .
T b e L

(Impress notarial seal here)

My commission expires:

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP)

)
STATE OF 24/ auisa

COUNTY OF (uggd

Z AT . .

The undersigned, SAh100a [ . ré1£33__, a hotaxy Public in
and for said County in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT JAMES €. CARAHER, as the genaral partner of CARANER HURQU
ASSQCIATES, general partnar of CHICAGO HURON PARTHERS, who is
personally Known to me to be the sams person whosa name is
subscribad to the foregoiag insvrument as such, appeared hefore
me this day in peusen and acknowledged that ho glgned and
deliversd the sald instrument as his own fras and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act and deed of sald partnership,
for theiuyes and purposes therein set forth,

)
) $S.
)

» GIVEN lPdBL my hand and notarial seal this/«% day of
o d o L 1991
V4

AR Y
QFFICIAL S0y '

Sharon b Siroby ) / y /
Notary Public, State of Wingis ! Aﬂtﬁlﬁ‘ féw“f

My Commission Expires 9/6+97 NOTARY PUBLIC
me‘-ﬁ

{(Impress notarial seal hexe)

My commisgion expires:

/ iy
ﬁ'/Zj«" .-"N.L:JZ 4{ /‘7‘/‘3“?
g

o el iy
Lo r?

LG30




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

. b'P.-\I‘C or / 41}_\" ’
) $3.
COUlTY OF [Z;‘,,,.,-f )

‘s :

The undersigned, Jéiéj;ra [31 ;5f~uﬁl__. a lotary Public in
and for gald County in the State atoresaid, POES HERERY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFFAM, goneral pauntnor of CHICAGO HURGH RARTUERS,
who 18 personally Xnown to ma to he tho same porsen vhose name
is subscribed to the foregoling Lnstrument ans such, appeared
before ma this day in pevson and acknowledgoed that he signad and
deliverad the gald instrument ag hig own free and voluntary act

and ag the free and voluntary act and deod of said pavtnership,
for the uses and purposes therein gat fouth,

, OIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 4 day of
VRS , 1991,

YA P AR

e

Shaton hi-5vaue

hotary Publie, State ol Mingig L.Zéh‘ /z’
My Commission Eapirss 976792 nO'I‘AR‘! PUBL
A A A A A A

L a2

(Impress notarial seal hera)

My 3ommission expires:

il £ 15894
o

-r-
RS

——
Lr &

L6390




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

STATE OF A/ nee )

)
CaUuTY OF {“a?ﬁ A )

The undersigned, mfﬁ”&aepﬂ ﬁ@..ﬁ?@g{}. , & Notary Public in
and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT JAMES C. CARAHEFR, personally, known to me to be the same
persen whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such, appeaved bafore me this day in person and acknowledged that
he sxgnad and delivered tha said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voelunctary act, for the uges and
purposes tharain set forth.

85,

]sz;u undar my hand and notarial seal this /¥ day of
7 , 1991,

NSt R N W e A
OFT Sty
Shason W-Sirsga A )
HQ,"Y PUMIC, State {tingis \- - Ac) o I ot S IR rrr"u X e
My Commission Expires 576/92 NQTARY PUBLIC -
W A A AP P iy e W A
(Impress notarial seal here)

My commisgion explres:

_ﬁﬁ.(.‘_yé_y/ & 1993




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL CORY,

STATE OF J//,& “ )

)
counry o (o4

)

The undersgigned, éa/yyn /7’ vé;&a . a llovary Public in
and for said County in the State aLOLOSde DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFPAM, personally, knownh Lo mo Lo bhe the same
person whose name is subgcribed to tha foregsing instrument as
such, appeared before me this day in pexson and acknowledged that
ha signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set rorth.

58,

] GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /¢ day of
/‘L/ , 1991,

Ohl\. =

Sharo{. f.i. o'..oi.') /).f’ ) /& 7
o

Notary Public, State-cliiinas A I [f-r
My Commission Expites £/697 10’1‘ \RY PUBLIC /
AR AA A AR

(Impress notarial sea) here)

My copmission expires:

it | 1592
J fi




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GQPY

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
8§,

COQUNTY OF HARTFORD

The undersigned, _ blq( », [‘ uﬁy’”, a Notary Publice in
and for said Coul in the SLato MLOLeuaid 0o H HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT ﬁ(ﬂ» ALY 1; and o
persanally knownh to me and known by me to be the _LLgm_;Lh {_
Pregident and — Secrotary respectively of Aetna Life
Insurance Company, a Conpnagticut corporatien, in whosa name the
above and foregoing instrument is executed, appoared hefore ma
this day in person and soverally acknowledged that they signad
and delivared the said instrument as thair freo and veluntary act
and as tha {ven and voluntary act of said corporation as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposas therain set forth; and that
the said ~— Secretary than and there acknowledged that
ha/she, as custo¢iarn of the corporate gseal of said corporation,
did affix the said c¢cerporate seal Lo said instrument as his/her
own free and voluntayy act and as the free and veoluntary act of
gaid corporation as aforesnid, for tha uses and purposes therain
get forth.

GIVEN under my hand and.i'Starial Seal this _LQ}Bay of
{);ni . 1991,

‘q h, ¢ £L491t¢

YOTARY PURL LrJ

(Impress notarial seal here)

My commission expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL GCOPY,

Exoneratien provisions restricting
any liability of Lake Shore
National Bank, attached hereto as
Rider, iy hereby expressly muade a
part heraof,

Rider Containing Exoneration Provisions
Rescricting Liability of Lake Shora Natienal Bank (“Trustee")

[t is oxpressly undurstood and agreed by and
bectiann the parties hereto, anything horein to the
controry notwithstanding, that each and all ¢f the
represuntations, covenants, undartakings and agreements
harein mads on the part of the Trustae while in farm
purporting %o be the repregentacions, covarants,
undertakings-ond agreementy of said Trustee are never-
theless each and-every one of tham, made and intvended
nOt as personal <mbresentatiens, covenants, undertakings
and agreementa by ‘thz-Trustee or for the purposs or
with the intention ¢f oinding said Trustae pevsenally
but are made and inutmided for thn purpose of binding
only that pertion @f tho <rust property specifically
described herein, and thiy dastrument is executad and
dolivered by said Trustee wei-in {ts own right, but
solely in the exercise of tha powers conferred upon
it as such Trustee, and that ne.prrsonal liability ov
parsonal responsibility is assumea by nor shall av any
time by asserted or enforceablu agairut the Lake Shore
varignal Bank under gald Trust Ayreement, on account
of thisg instrument or on account Of any representation,
cevenant, undertaking or agreement of the giid Trustee
in this Instrument contained, either expressedi.or implied,
all such personal liability, if any, being evpuassly
waived and released,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




